OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) $09 - 26 - 20$	Patent and Trademark Off
	P(-) 662
To the Honorable Commissioner o	attached original occuments of copy mereot.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuyuki GOTOU 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	d address of receiving partypes)
Shirou SEGAWA	Name: Takigen Manufacturing 60 td.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	70
爱 Assignment	Street Address: 24-4 Nishigotanda 1-Chome,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 9-1-02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new applicationA. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: $9-1-02$ B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	10.00
Name: Martin Smolowitz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	★ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Pennsylvania Plaza Suite 1500	8. Deposit account number: 19-3223
City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10121	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/25/2002 TBIRZ1 00000101 29167676 1 FC:581 40.00 DP	E THIS SPACE
the briginal document. MARTIN SMOKE Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

M4602

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

24-4, Nishigotanda 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku,	(2) c/o lakigen Manutacturing Co., Ltd. No. lokyo, JAPAN
have invented certain new and useful impr	ovements of the ornamental design in (3)
DOOR LOCKING HANDLE FOR AN ELECTR	ICAL APPARATUS BOX
for which applicable of Letters Patent in the U	nited States of America
(4) 🛛 is about to be made:	
☐ has been made	
And Whereas, (5) Takigen Manufacturi	ng Co., Ltd.
of (6) No. 24-4, Nishigotanda 1-chome, Shin	agawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein	and in the Letters Patent to be
obtained therefor:	
•	it may concern, that for good and valuable
consideration (the sufficiency of which is here	•
tranferred and set over, and by these presents	
the said (5) Takigen Manufacturing	
for the territory of the United States of America	
exclusive right, title and interest in and to the	said invention, as fully set forth
and described in the specification	P) Contombor 1, 2002
☑ prepared and executed by me/us on ②☐ filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Section 2.	
on (10)	eriai 140. <u>19)</u>
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore	or said invention, application and
Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the s	
Takigen Manufactur	
to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and	
entirely as the same would have been held by	
been made.	~
In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunt	o set my/our hand
this (11) 1st day of September	•
WITNESS:	
	Kazuyuki Gotou
	,
	Shiron Sugawa

RECORDED: 09/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0911